তারিখ ঃ ১৮/০১/২০১১খ্রিঃ

IFT No: Nirman-255/2011/132

Bangladesh Livestock Research Institute Savar, Dhaka

Strengthening Research and On-farm Trial

	Invita	atio	on for Tenders
Seale	Management with the second	er ower cross	ntractors of govt/semi-govt/autonomous organisation for the following works:
1.	Ministry/Division	1:	Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock.
2.	Agency		Bangladesh Livestock Research Institute.
3.	Procuring entity name	1:	Dr. Md. Azharul Islam Talukder.
4.	Procuring entity code	1:	5-4405-5430
5.	Procuring entity district		Dhaka
6.	Invitation of tender for		Construction of Nutrition and Disease Diagnosis Laboratory Construction of Boundary Wall (Group-A) Construction of Boundary Wall (Group-B) Earth Filling/Site Development (Group-A) Earth Filling/Site Development (Group-B) Earth Filling/Site Development (Group-C).
7.	Invitation reference No.	1 1	Nirman-254/2011/
8.	Date		-
9.	Procurement method		Open tendering method (OTM).
10.	Budget and source of fund	1	GOB
11.	Tender package No. & name		 Package WD-1: Construction of Nutrition and Disease Diagnosis Laboratory (Vertical extension) Package WD-5: Construction of Boundary Wall (Group-A: Gravitational retaining wall) Package WD-5: Construction of Boundary Wall (Group-B: RCC frame work) Package WD-6: Earth Filling/Site Development (Group-A: Residential Area) Package WD-6: Earth Filling/Site Development (Group-B: Shed Area) Package WD-6: Earth Filling/Site Development (Group-C: Grazing Area).
12.	Tender last selling date	1 30	15-02-2011 (up to 1.00pm).
13.	Tender closing date & time		17-02-2011 at 12-00 noon.
14.	Tender opening date & time		17-02-2011 at 2-30pm.
15.	Name & address of the office selling tender document	*	Accounts Section, Bangladesh Livestock Research Institute (BLRI), Savar, Dhaka.
	Receiving tender document	:	Engineering Section, BLRI, Savar, Dhaka and Engineering Section, Bangladesh Agricultural Research Council (BARC), Farmgate, Dhaka.
77.2.2		7777	

							12 14 15 41 15 41 15 41 15 41 15 41 15 41 15 41 15 41 15
	1) Package-WD-1 2) Package-WD-5 3) Package-WD-6 4) Package-WD-6 5) Package-WD-6 6) Package-WD-6	Disease Diago Boundary Wa Boundary Wa Earth Filling (G Earth Filling (G	II (Gro II (Gro Group Group	up A) up B) A) B)	BLRI Regional Station, Baghabari, Sirajganj	Tk = 1,25,000/- Tk.= 1,30,000/- Tk.= 1,00,000/- Tk.= 2,25,000/- Tk. 2,75,000/- Tk. 70,000/-	120 days 120 days 90 days 75 days 90 days 60 days
19.	Name of official inviting	g tender		Dr. M	d. Azharul Islam Talukde	r.	
20.	Designation of official i	nviting tender	1	Projec	ct Director.		
21.	Address of the official	inviting tender	1:	BLRI,	Savar, Dhaka.		
22.	Contact details of offici	ial inviting tender	1	Tel No	o: 7791696 Fax No: 7791	675 Email No. dgblri.l	oangla.net
23.	Special instruction			(ii) 1	Tenders will be received lays, if not received/ope inavailable circumstance The tenderers shall have PW2-2 of tender docume	ened on the date me s. e to be filled properly	ntioned above for any the Form PW2-1 and
24.	The procuring entity re	serves the right to	reject	all the te	enders or annul the tende	r proceedings.	25/10/50/4

As stated in tender schedule.

Package WD-1: Tk 2500/-

Package WD-5: (Group-A) Tk 2500/-

Package WD-5: (Group-B) Tk. 2000/-Package WD-6: (Group-A) Tk. 4000/-Package WD-6: (Group-B) Tk. 4500/-

Tender security Time for completion

Dr. Md. Azharul Islam Talukder

Project Director

6) Package WD-6: (Group-C) Tk 1500/-

GD-327

Brief description of works

Price of tender document

Package No.

Bangladesh Bank Department of Currency Management and Payment Systems

Head Office

Invitation for International Tender

	nders are invited in open tendering method fro Bangladesh coin. Necessary information is give	7,170	600 (six hundred) million pieces of 5	
1.	Procuring entity	The General Manager, Department of Currency Management and Payment Systems, Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.		
2.	Invitation for	Minting and supply of 600 (six hundred) million pieces of 5 taka denomination Bangladesh coin.		
3.	Invitation reference No. & date	DCMPS(PM)16/2011-49	Date: 17 January 2011.	
4.	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (International).		
5.	Source of funds	Bangladesh Bank.		
6.	Tender publication date	20 January 2011.		
7.	Last date and time for submission of original tender security and tender submission letter	07 March 2011 at 2.00pm.		
8.	Tender closing date & time	07 March 2011 at 2.00pm.		
9.	Tender opening date & time	07 March 2011 at 2.15pm.	3754	
10.	Pre-tender meeting date, time & venue	07 February 2011 at 11.30am, Department of Currency Management and Payment Systems (28th Floor of 2nd Annex Building), Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.		
11.	Name & address of the office receiving/opening tender documentary evidence	Department of Currency Management and Payment Systems (28th Floor of 2nd Annex Building), Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.		
12.	Web address of the office receiving tender document	www.bangladeshbank.org.bd www.bangladesh-bank.org.		
13.	Eligibility of tenderers	Tenderers from all countries except Israel having fulfilled the following conditions are eligible: i) Must have minimum 5 (five) years experience in minting and supplying of coins; ii) Must have supply experience of minimum US\$ 4 (four) million or equivalent in value under a single contract during last 5 (five) years; iii) Must have experience of supplying minimum 100 million pieces of coins (any denomination) in last ten years to at least two countries other than the country where the mint is located; iv) Must have minimum yearly production capability of 800 million pieces of coins and minimum liquid asset or credit facility amounting to US\$ 6.00 million or equivalent.		
14.	Brief description of the goods	600 (six hundred) million pieces of 5 tak Stainless Steel, AISI 430 of 6.5 gram each	with metallic composition under:	
		Metallic composition	Weight %	
	137	0	0.40	

0		other than the country where the mint is located; iv) Must have minimum yearly production capability of 800 million pieces of coins and minimum liquid asset or credit facility amounting to US\$ 6.00 million or equivalent.			
14. Brief description of the goods		600 (six hundred) million pieces of 5 taka Bangladesh coins to be made of Stainless Steel, AISI 430 of 6.5 gram each with metallic composition under:			
0		Metallic composition	Weight %		
		Carbon	0.12 max		
li L		Chromium	16.0-18.0		
		Manganese	1.0 max		
i.	1	Silicon	1.0 max		
		Sulphur	0.03 max		
		Phosphorous	0.04 max		
		Iron	Balance		
15.	Name, designation and address of official inviting tender	Mohammad Masum Kamal Bhuiyan, Currency Management and Payment Building), Bangladesh Bank, Head C Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. Phone: 712 masum.kamal@bb.org.bd.	Systems (28th Floor of 2nd Annex Office, Motijheel Commercial Area,		
16.	Contact person and address	Md. Khurshid Alam, Deputy General Floor), Phone: 880-2-9511903, khurshid.alam@bb.org.bd.	Manager, Department-DCMPS (28th Fax: 880-2-7120373, E-mail:		
17.	Tender security	Irrevocable Bank Guarantee in USD/Eu BD Taka 40 (forty) million drawn in f scheduled bank in Bangladesh issued	avour of Bangladesh Bank from a		

	Description and the second sec	reputed bank abroad shall be submitted with the bidroner.							
18.	Time for completion	70 (seventy) weeks as under mentioned schedule: 100 million pieces in 1st shipment within 20 (twenty) weeks from the date of approval of the sample coins, next 100 million pieces within 10 (ten) weeks from the date of 1st shipment; subsequent 400 (four hundred) million pieces may be shipped as under:							
		100 (one hundred) million within 10 (ten) weeks from the date of 2 nd shipment;							
		100 (one hundred) million within 10 (ten) weeks from the date of 3rd shipment;							
		100 (one hundred) million within 10 (ten) weeks from the date of 4th shipment; 100 (one hundred) million within 10 (ten) weeks from the date of 5th shipment;							

Special instruction

DPP: 48/2011-98

Dt.: 18/01/11

GD-324

The tenderer must submit tender through Bangladesh Bank Website They must have valid email address to participate through e-tendering. Original bank guarantee as tender security along with original tender submission letter (G-1 form) must reached at General Manager, Department of Currency Management and Payment Systems as per

stipulated date and time of TDS. Tenderer should submit attached documentary evidence etc. (attested or original whichever necessary) when requested. Fail to submit may be considered as non-responsive. The tenderer shall duly fill in the form G-4 (tenderer information) as per

format given in the tender document attached during submission of etender as pdf or doc. Format. Furnishing of any false, misleading documents may result in rejection

of tender and may lead to action under reg. 127 of PPR 2008/reg. 12 of BBPR 2004. Bangladesh Bank reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever prior to acceptance.

> General Manager Department of Currency Management & Payment Systems Phone: 7120372 Facsimile number: 88-02-7120373

E-mail: masum.kamal@bb.org.bd

GD-301

Mohammad Masum Kamal Bhuiyan

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পরিসংখ্যান ব্যুরো এফএ এভ এমআইএস পরিসংখ্যান ভবন

Date: 18.1.2011

ই-২৭/এ, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৭ নং-বিবিএস/এমআইএস(বিনিক)/৪আর-৩(১৮৬)/১১-৩৬৬(৩) তারিখ: ১৮/১/২০১১প্রি:

বাংলাদেশ পরিসংখ্যান ব্যুরোর ৩য় ও ৪র্থ শ্রেণীর ৯ (নয়) ক্যাটাগরীর পদের (পরিসংখ্যান তদন্তকারী, থানা পরিসংখ্যানবিদ, পরিসংখ্যান সহকারী, জুনিয়র পরিসংখ্যান সহকারী, জুনিয়র অপারেটর, সহকারী প্লেট মেকার, প্যাকার, ডার্করুম সহকারী ও গেষ্টেটনার অপারেটর) প্রার্থী বাছাইয়ের চূড়ান্ত ফলাফল প্রকাশিত হয়েছে এবং উপযুক্ত প্রার্থীদের নিয়োগপত্র ইতোমধ্যে রেজিষ্টার্ড ডাকযোগে প্রার্থীদের ঠিকানায় প্রেরণ করা হয়েছে। আগামী ৭ ফ্রেরুয়ারি, ২০১১ তারিখের মধ্যে শারীরিক উপযুক্ততার সনদপত্র ও প্রয়োজনীয় কাগজপত্রের মূলকপিসহ যুগা-পরিচালকের দপ্তর, এফএ এন্ড এমআইএস, পরিসংখ্যান ভবন, ৮ম তলা, ই-২৭/এ, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৭, ফোন: ৮১২৪০৪১ এর নিকট ব্যক্তিগতভাবে উপস্থিত হয়ে যোগদানপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে। উক্ত নিয়োগের চূড়ান্ত ফলাফল বাংলাদেশ পরিসংখ্যান ব্যুরোর নোটিশ বোর্ড (পরিসংখ্যান ভবনের নীচ তলায়) ও ওয়েব সাইটে (www.bbs.gov.bd) দেখা যাবে।

মোহাম্মদ আবদুল কাদির মিয়া উপ-পরিচালক (বিনিক)



ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের গত ০৪/১১/২০১০ তারিখের সং-১/৭৩৭-০৯/৮৮২/প্রঃবিঃ(সং-৩) স্মারক মতে ০৬/১১/২০১০, ০৮/১১/২০১০ ও ১২/১১/২০১০ তারিখে যথাক্রমে দৈনিক কালের কণ্ঠ, দৈনিক ইত্তেফাক, দি ডেইলি স্টার দৈনিক প্রথমআলো পত্রিকায় প্রকাশিত নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তিতে প্রকাশিত ভারী গাড়ি চালক কাম-ক্লিনার এর পদটি ভারী গাড়ি চালক (দৈনিক মজুরী ভিত্তিতে) হিসাবে সংশোধন করা হলো।

মোঃ সামসুজ্জামান ডিসিসি/পিআরডি/২১৮/১০-১১ সচিব জিডি-৩১৭ ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন

Dhaka Water Supply Sector अग्रामा Development Project Dhaka Water Supply & Sewerage Authority

WASA Bhaban 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue (8th Floor), Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

Phone: 88-02-9116033, Fax: 88-02-9116086 Email: pdwssdp@gmail.com, Website: www.dwssdp-dwasa.com Memo: 979/DWSSDP/11 Date: 16-01-11

Invitation for Bids

[Deadline for Bid Submission: 28 February 2011] Loan No. 2382-BAN(SF): Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project Contract No. ICB-03.1

- 1. The People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a loan from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) towards the cost of Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to payments under the contract for Procurement of 20, 25, 40 and 50mm domestic water meter for Dhaka WASA under Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project of DWASA. This contract will be jointly financed by the Government of Bangladesh (GoB). The eligibility rules and procedures of the ADB will govern the bidding process.
- 2. The Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for Procurement of 20, 25, 40 and 50mm domestic water meter (total Nos. 35,000) for Dhaka WASA under Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project of DWASA. The delivery/completion period is 180 days.
- International competitive bidding will be conducted in accordance with ADB's Single-Stage: Two-Envelope Bidding Procedure and is open to all bidders from eligible source countries.
- Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project and inspect the bidding document during office hours at the address given below, from 09.00 to 17.00.
- 5. The bidding document, in the English language, may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee BDT 5000.00 or in US\$ 75. The method of payment will be Demand Draft or Pay-Order in favour of 'Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project'. The document can be either: (a) picked up by the bidder or its representative from the employer's office, or (b) sent by the employer to the bidder by mail, and for this purpose, the bidder is to pay the cost of the mail to the employer. No liability will be accepted for loss or late delivery.
- 6. Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 2.00pm on 28 February 2011. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of BDT 4,500,000 or US\$ 65,000 or an equivalent amount in other freely convertible currency. Late bids shall be rejected. Bids will be opened in presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below at 2.30pm on 28 February 2011.
- For purposes of determining the equivalent of the required amount of the bid security in other freely convertible currency, the selling exchange rates published by the Sonali Bank Ltd., Dhaka on the date 7 days prior to the deadline for bid submission shall be published.
- 8. The Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of bids.
- 9. In the comparison of bids, ADB's domestic preference scheme will be applied in accordance with the provisions stipulated in the instructions to bidders.

Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project (DWSSDP) Dhaka WASA Bhaban 8th Floor, 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar Dhaka-1215 Country: Bangladesh

Project Director

Telephone number: 880-2-9116033 Facsimile number: 880-2-9116086 WASA-PI-27/2011 E-mail: pddwssdp@gmail.com

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পরিসংখ্যান ব্যুরো আদমশুমারি ও গৃহগণনা ২০১১ প্রকল্প পরিসংখ্যান ভবন (২য় তলা) ই-২৭/এ, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৭

নং-বিবিএস/আত ২০১১/প্রচার ও বিজ্ঞাপন/০৯/৭০-৫৪১

মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

উনাুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ঃ পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয়/পরিসংখ্যান বিভাগ

(২৩)	দরপত্র আহ্বানক	ারীর নাম	ঃ অ	অসীম কুমার দে।			
আদমণ্ডঃ পোষ্টার	মারি সংক্রান্ত মুদ্রণ	ঢাকা	টাকা	০,০০০.০০ (এক লক্ষ দশ হাজার) মাত্র	কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির ১৫ (পনের) দিনের মধ্যে		
× 1751	ামালের বিবরণ	স্থান	100	জামানতের পরিমাণ	কার্য সম্পাদনের সময়		
(5)	দরপত্র সিডিউলের	মূল্য	8	৭৫০.০০ (সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা মাত্র	γ		
(২০)	মালামালের বিবরণ		8	আদমশুমারি সংক্রান্ত পোষ্টার মুদ্রণ।			
(%)	দরদাতার যোগ্যত		0	একই প্রকৃতির কাজে গত ০৫ (পাঁচ) ব্যবসায়ী, আমদানিকারক, সরবর প্রতিষ্ঠানসমূহ। আগ্রহী দরদাতাদের হালনাগাদ বৈধ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, টিও পরিশোধের সনদ, ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশ্ সলভেন্সী সনদ এবং অভিজ্ঞতা সনদ দ	াহকারী এবং উৎপাদনকারী যথাযথ কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রদত্ত আইএনসহ হালনাগাদ আয়কর গন সনদ, হালনাগাদ ব্যাংক		
2	গ) দরপত্র খোলার	631	0	আদমশুমারি ও গৃহগণনা ২০১১ প্রকল্প, বাংলাদেশ পরিসংখ্যান ব্যুরো, পরিসংখ্যান ভবন (২য় তলা), ই-২৭/এ, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৭।			
	খ) দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান		00	আদমশুমারি ও গৃহগণনা ২০১১ প্রকল্প, বাংলাদেশ পরিসংখ্যান ব্যুরো, পরিসংখ্যান ভবন (২য় তলা), ই-২৭/এ, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৭।			
	ক) দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের স্থান		8	আদমশুমারি ও গৃহগণনা ২০১১ প্রকল্প, বাংলাদেশ পরিসংখ্যান ব্যুরো, পরিসংখ্যান ভবন (২য় তলা), ই-২৭/এ, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৭।			
(১৮) অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা			20000 0.003/05/0600 ND/V/S 3/C U	2 Ar 9954			
(١٩٤)	দরপত্র খোলার তা		8	০৩ ফব্রুয়ারি ২০১১ বেলা ০৩.৩০ ঘ	24/24/10/14/10 24/24/10/24/10		
(১৬)	দরপত্র গ্রহণের শে		8	০৩ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০১১ বেলা ০৩.০০ ঘ	টিকা পর্যন্ত।		
(20)	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের ৫		8	০৩ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০১১ পর্যন্ত।			
(84)	দরপত্র প্রকাশের ত	- Augusta	8	১৯ জানুয়ারি ২০১১।			
(20)	দরপত্র প্যাকেজের		0	আদমভ্রমারি সংক্রান্ত পোষ্টার মুদ্রণ।			
(১২)	দরপত্র প্যাকেজের	নং	9	GD11			
(77)	প্রকল্পের নাম		8	আদমভমারি ও গৃহগণনা ২০১১ প্রকল্প			
(50)	প্রকল্পের কোড নং		0	6>601			
(8)	বাজেট ও অর্থের ট	ਫੈ ਵਸ	8	উন্নয়ন বাজেট, জিওবি।			
(b)	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি		0	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।			
(9)	তারিখ		9	১৮/০১/২০১১ খ্রিঃ।	11-1/08/10-402		
(७)	দরপত্রের নং	141-1	9	নং-বিবিএস/আত ২০১১/প্রচার ও বিজ			
(0)	যে জন্য দরপত্র অ		9	আদমশুমারি সংক্রান্ত পোষ্টার মুদ্রণের দ	कर्ना ।		
(8)	সংগ্রহকারী সন্তার		9	ঢাকা।			
(২)	সংস্থার নাম সংগ্রহকারী সন্তার	artsu	00	আদমশুমারি ও গৃহগণনা ২০১১ প্রকল্প	900		
(5)	অংকার নাম		0	বাংলাদেশ পরিসংখ্যান ব্যুরো।			

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

প্রকল্প পরিচালক।

আদমশুমারি ও গৃহগণনা ২০১১ প্রকল্প, বাংলাদেশ পরিসংখ্যান ব্যুরো,

অসীম কুমার দে

(উপ-সচিব) প্রকল্প পরিচালক

ফোন ঃ ৯১১৮০৭৯

পরিসংখ্যান ভবন (২য় তলা), ই-২৭/এ, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৭।

ফোন নং: ৮৮০-২-৯১১৮০৭৯, ফ্যাক্স: ৮৮০-২-৯১১১০৬৪

ই-মেইল: ashimdey@dhaka.net

আলোচ্য দরপত্র The Public Procurement Rule-2008 এর Open Tendering Method

কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

Bangladesh

Deepening Medium Term Budget Framework and Strengthening Financial Accountability Project (Project-A) under Strengthening of Public Expenditure **Management Program (SPEMP)**

Grant No: TF095283-BD Project ID: P117248 IFB Title: Procurement of Computers and Peripherals Contract Package No. G-01

IFB Number: DMTBF/Computers(G-01)/70/2010-11/610

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবী

যোগাযোগের ঠিকানা

বিশেষ দ্রষ্টব্য ঃ

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ঠিকানা

মোতাবেক পরিচালিত হবে।

(28)

(20)

(२७)

GD-322

1. This invitation for bids follows the general procurement notice for this project that appeared in development business, online edition of 09 June 2010.

2. The People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a multi-donor grant from the Embassy of the Kingdom of the Netherlands (KEN), Royal Danish Embassy (RDE), the World Bank, Canadian International Development Agency (CIDA), Department of International Development (DFID), European Commission (EC) administered by International Development Association toward the cost of Deepening Medium Term Budget Framework and Strengthening Financial Accountability Project (Project-A) Under Strengthening of Public Expenditure Management Program (SPEMP), and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this Grant to payments under the contract for Procurement of Computers and Peripherals, Contract Package Number: G-01.

3. The Finance Division, Ministry of Finance now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for computers and peripherals that include Desktop Computers, Servers, Laser Printers, Network Switches, Firewalls, Routers, Photocopiers, Furniture, Accessories etc. to be delivered in all districts of Bangladesh.

4. Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding (ICB) procedures specified in the World Bank's Guidelines: Procurement under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits (May 2004 Revised October 2006 and May 2010), and is open to all bidders from eligible source countries as defined in the guidelines.

5. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Project Director, Deepening MTBF and Strengthening Financial Accountability Project, BTMC Bhaban, Level-7, 7-9, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215, E-mail: ekra1958@yahoo.com and inspect the bidding documents at the address given below from 10.00am to 03.00pm Bangladesh Standard Time up to March 9, 2011.

6. A pre-bid conference shall be held at the address below on Thursday, February 10, 2011. 7. Qualifications requirements include: (a) The bidder must have been in business for the last five (05) years, (b) The bidder must have completed minimum one (01) successful contract involving supply, installation and technical support for information system and installation of data communication network involving a minimum of five (05) separate sites in last three (03) years (for Lot-A and Lot-B only), (c) The bidder must demonstrate present minimum average annual turnover of US\$1000,000 (Lot-A), US\$300,000 (Lot-B), US\$30,000 (Lot-C), US\$30,000 (Lot-D) and US\$200,000 (Lot-E) equivalent calculated as total certified payments received for

contracts in progress or completed within the last five (05) years, (d) The bidder must

demonstrate minimum US\$500,000 (Lot-A), US\$150,000 (Lot-B), US\$15,000 (Lot-C), US\$15,000

(Lot-D) and US\$100,000 (Lot-E) equivalent present liquid asset and/or line of credit, net of

current commitments, (e) The local agent of the bidder must have at least five (05) years

proven experience in providing warranty support services, (f) The local agent's relationship

with the principal/manufacturer shall be at least one (01) year, (g) The bidder must enclose

location/address with trade license of existing service centers together with servicing facilities the centers have and (h) The bidder shall furnish documentary evidence to demonstrate that the goods it offers meet usage requirement. A margin of preference for certain goods manufactured domestically shall be applied. Additional details are provided in the bidding documents. 8. A complete set of bidding documents in **English** may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee Bangladesh Taka 7,000.00 or in US Dollar 100. The method of payment will be Bank Draft/Pay-Order from a scheduled bank located in Dhaka for BDT and cashier's check or Bank Draft drawn on a local scheduled bank. The bidding documents will have to be collected by authorized representative only.

9. Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 11.00am Bangladesh Standard Time on Thursday, March 10, 2011. Electronic bidding will NOT be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend in person or online at the address below at 11.15am Bangladesh Standard Time on Thursday, March 10, 2011. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of following amounts indicated against each lot in US dollar (or equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency) or in Bangladesh Taka.

Lot Item details		Amount in US dollar or equivalent in a freely convertible currency	Amount in Bangladesh Taka	
Α	Servers and Rack, Desktop and Notebook Computers, Printers and Scanner, Computer and Printer Table and Chair	22,500.00	15,00,000.00	
В	Network Switches and Routers, VPN and Firewall	6,500.00	5,00,000.00	
С	Accessories	650.00	45,000.00	
D	Multifunctional Printer, Photocopier, Projector, Shredder etc.	800.00	55,000.00	
E	Online and Offline UPS and Voltage Stabilizers	4,500.00	3,00,000.00	

10. The address(s) referred to above is:

Ekram Ahmed **Project Director**

Deepening MTBF and Strengthening Financial Accountability Project BTMC Bhaban, Level-7, 7-9, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh

Tel: +88028110134-6, +88028117908, E-mail: ekra1958@yahoo.com, Fax: +88028117968 GD-312